 The Licensee is reminded to remain diligent to prevent wastes from entering water, the environment, and to 

adhere to the discharge requirements listed in this licence.  

SECTION 3  Comments  Non-Compliance with Act or Licence   Action Required  

Part D: Item 2  

The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from Char Lake shall not exceed two 

hundred and seventeen thousand (217,000) cubic metres per annum or as otherwise 

approved by the Board in writing. 

Arctic Waters Pollution Prevention Act 

Deposit of Waste -Prohibition 

4 (1) Except as authorized by regulations made under this section, no person or ship shall deposit or permit the